Product Data
A200116
Representative drawing only. Some product models may vary.
A200115
EASIER TO SELL
• Variable 25-speed, constant torque (VCT) ECM blower motor
• Enhanced diagnostics with easy to read 3 digit display for faults and
status

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A221575
FURNACE COMPONENTS
A190086
NOTE: The furnaces are factory shipped for use with natural gas. These
furnaces can be field-converted for propane gas with a
factory-authorized and listed accessory conversion kit.
CLEARANCES
A220231
INDUCER MOTOR
ASSEMBLY
PRESSURE
SWITCH
FLUE COLLECTOR
BOX
GAS VALVE
HOT SURFACE
IGNITOR
BLOWER
DOOR SAFETY
SWITCH
FURNACE
CONTROL
BOARD
VENT
ELBOW
MAIN LIMIT SWITCH
(BEHIND GAS VALVE)
BLOCKED VENT
SWITCH
FLAME
SENSOR
GAS MANIFOLD
GAS BURNER
BLOWER AND
MOTOR
MANUAL RESET
LIMIT SWITCHES
N80VSL (Series B): Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
SPECIFICATIONS
UNIT SIZE 0451412 0701412 0701716 0901716
HEATING AND CAPACITY AND EFFICIENCY
Input BTUh*
*. Gas input ratings are certified for elevations to 2000 ft. (610 M). In USA, For elevations above 2000 ft (610 M), reduce ratings 4 percent for each 1000 ft (305 M) above sea
level. Refer to National Fuel Gas Code NFPA 54/ANSI Z223.1 Table F.4 or furnace installation instructions.
All Standard
All Low NOx
Upflow
44,000 66,000 66,000 88,000
All Low NOx
Downflow/
Horizontal
42,000 63,000 63,000 84,000
Output Capacity (BTUh)†
†. Capacity in accordance with U.S. Government DOE test procedures.
All Standard
All Low NOx
Upflow
36,000 54,000 54,000 71,000
All Low NOx
Downflow/
Horizontal
34,000 51,000 51,000 68,000
Certified Temperature Rise Range - °F (°C) 30 - 60 (17 - 33) 30 - 60 (17 - 33) 25 - 55 (14 - 31) 40 - 70 (22 - 39)
AFUE† 80 80 80 80
AIRFLOW CAPACITY AND BLOWER DATA
Rated Certified External Static
Pressure